Certificate no:

GOT 1610439/3

Page 1 of 1



Approval of Service Suppliers

Office: Gothenburg

Date of issue: 22 September 2016

This is to certify that: Presto Brandsäkerhet AB, Datavägen 37, SE-436 32 Askim, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as "Supplier")

Tel: +46 10 452 00 00 Fax: +46 10 452 00 01 Email: info@presto.se

having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of *Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers* as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Service of immersion suits, thermal protective aids, chemical protective suits

On vessels classed by this society and in accordance with IACS UR Z17 Procedural Requirements for Service Suppliers.

This Certificate ceases to be valid:

- -where the service was improperly carried out or the results were improperly reported.
- -where the Service Supplier has not taken appropriate corrective actions to rectify deficiencies previously reported by Lloyd's Register to the Service Supplier.
- -where alterations have been made to the Company's Lloyd's Register approved Quality System without written notification to and approval of Lloyd's Register.
- -where the required audits have not been carried out within required time frames.
- -where wilful acts act or omission are ascertained.
- -where any deliberate misrepresentation has been made by the Service Supplier.

07 June 2019

-where the Service Supplier's approval has been withdrawn or withheld by another IACS member.

Approval cover Aquata immersion suits only.

This certificate is valid until

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures.

This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to below.

Michael Wall

Michael Wall

Gothenburg Office
Lloyd's Register EMEA

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA

A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.